R
Protection Systems
TM
A UTC Fire & Security Company
Effective: July 2007
F-44-1940-1
Fenwal Engineered Fire
Suppression System
Designed for use with 3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid
Pendant Nozzles Data Sheet
P/N: 44-1940-1
DESCRIPTION
These nozzles are used in Novec™ 1230 Fire Suppres-
sion Systems to disperse Novec 1230 uniformly through-
out the hazard area. Patterns direct discharged Novec
1230 parallel to the ceiling. Nozzles are available to dis-
charge in either 180o or 360o patterns, depending on
location within the hazard area. A selection of orifices is
available for each nozzle size to provide correct sizing for
appropriate agent distribution.
Nozzles are constructed of brass, nozzle sizes are 1/2,
3/4, 1, 1-1/4, 1-1/2 and 2 inch NPT. See Ordering Infor-
mation for sizes and part numbers.
DESIGN/INSTALLATION
The nozzles are equipped with female National Pipe
Threads and provide and equal distribution of agent
throughout the protected area. Nozzles should be
mounted in a downward vertical position only. The Place-
ment of the nozzles for adequate coverage to all portions
of the hazard area is determined by considering the indi-
cated throw of each nozzle. When using large nozzles in
an area where smaller nozzles have a sufficient throw,
care should be used to avoid any unnecessary and
unwanted turbulence.
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SPECIFICATION
This Novec 1230 Fire Suppression System shall use dis-
charge nozzles that distributed the Novec 1230 uniformly
throughout the protected area. The nozzle shall be Fen-
wal P/N 44-1940XX-XXX.
Figure 1.  360o Nozzle
Figure 2.  180o Nozzle
FEATURES
• 180° and 360° Styles
• Six Pipe Sizes: 1/2-inch to 2-inch NPT
• Specially designed for Novec™ 1230
• Uniform Agent Distribution
• Custom Orifice Sizing
• UL Listed
• FM Approved
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
360° Nozzle
Pipe Size A B C D
1/2 in.
(13 mm)
1-1/4 in.
(32 mm)
1-15/32 in.
(37 mm)
1-15/16 in.
(49 mm)
1-1/4 in.
(32 mm)
3/4 in.
(19 mm)
1-1/2 in.
(38 mm)
1-37/64 in.
(40 mm)
2-1/8 in,
(54 mm)
1-1/2 in.
(38 mm)
1 in.
(25 mm)
1-3/4 in.
(44 mm)
1-23/32 in.
(44 mm)
2-3/8 in.
(60 mm)
1-3/4 in.
(44 mm)
1-1/4 in.
(32 mm)
2-1/4 in.
(57 mm)
1-61/64 in.
(50 mm)
2-3/4 in.
(70 mm)
2-1/4 in.
(57 mm)
1-1/2 in.
(38 mm)
2-1/2 in.
(64 mm)
2 in.
(51 mm)
2-15/16 in.
(75 mm)
2-1/2 in.
(64 mm)
2 in.
(51 mm)
3 in.
(76 mm)
2-1/16 in.
(52 mm)
3-1/8 in.
(79 mm)
3 in.
(76 mm)
- 2 -
180° Nozzle
Pipe Size A B C D
1/2 in.
(13 mm)
1-1/4 in.
(32 mm)
1-1/4in.
(32 mm)
1-11/16 in.
(43 mm)
2 in.
(51 mm)
3/4 in.
(19 mm)
1-1/2 in.
(38 mm)
1-3/8 in.
(35 mm)
1-61/64 in,
(49 mm)
2-19/64 in.
(58 mm)
1 in.
(25 mm)
1-3/4 in.
(44 mm)
1-9/16 in.
(40 mm)
2-7/32 in.
(56 mm)
2-43/64 in.
(68 mm)
1-1/4 in.
(32 mm)
2-1/4 in.
(57 mm)
1-3/4 in.
(45 mm)
2-21/32 in.
(67 mm)
3-1/4 in.
(83 mm)
1-1/2 in.
(38 mm)
2-1/2 in.
(64 mm)
1-61/64 in.
(49 mm)
2-61/64 in.
(75 mm)
3-5/8 in.
(92 mm)
2 in.
(51 mm)
3 in.
(76 mm)
1-31/32 in.
(50 mm)
2-7/8 in.
(73 mm)
3-21/32 in.
(93 mm)
- 3 -
This literature is provided for informational purposes only.  KIDDE-FENWAL, INC.
assumes no responsibility for the product’s suitability for a particular application. The
product must be properly applied to work correctly.
R
Protection Systems
TM
Fenwal is a registered trademark of Kidde-Fenwal, Inc.
3M and are trademarks of 3M.
All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.
If you need more information on this product, or if you have a particular problem or ques-
tion, contact KIDDE-FENWAL, INC., Ashland, MA 01721. Telephone: (508) 881-2000.
F-44-1940-1   Rev AB © 2007 Kidde-Fenwal Inc. Printed in USA
A UTC Fire & Security Company
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA 01721
Ph: 508.881.2000
Fax: 508.881.8920
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice